Notice of City of Falfurrias General Election:
The General election will be held in Falfurrias, Texas on Saturday  May 1, 2021. Polls will open at 7:00 am and close at 7:00 p.m. at the Ed Rachal Memorial library conference room.              
Early Voting will be at the Ed Rachal Memorial Library
Monday April 19, 2021- 8:00 to 5:00 p.m.

Tuesday April 20, 2021 - 8:00 to 5:00 p.m.

Wednesday April 21, 2021 - 8:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

                            Thursday April 22, 2021 - 8:00 to 5:00 p.m. 

Friday April 23, 2021 - 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Super Saturday April 24, 2021 7:00 a.m. to 7p.m.

Monday April 26, 2021 - 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday April 27, 2021 - 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Voting and tabulating equipment will be tested on April 8, 2021 at the Ed Rachal Memorial Library at 10:00 a.m.

Poll worker training will be on Wednesday April 14, 2021 at the Ed Rachal Memorial Library at 1p.m. to 3 p.m. Please try to make it.
The deadline for this office to receive an application for ballot by mail is no later than the close of business day on Tuesday April 20, 2021.
The deadline to register for this election is April 1, 2021.

WE WILL BE FOLLOWING COVID PROTOCAL

Questions can be directed to:

Anna M. Garcia
Brooks County Elections Administrator

P.O. Box 714

203 Calixto Mora Ave. 
Falfurrias, TX 78355 
(361) 325-5670, Ext: 369 
